

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.A. SAYEED

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).9246/2012

MANGANESE ORE INDIA LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF M.P.& ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T. and prayer for interim relief and office report)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 10643-10645 of 2012

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 14/01/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. T.G. Narayanan Nair, Adv.
Mrs Nandini Sen, Adv.
Mr. Deba Prasad Mukherjee, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr M.P.Singh, Adv.
Mr. B.S. Banthia, Adv.
Mr Amalpushp Shroti, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

SLP(C) NO.9246/2012

Respondent Nos. 1 to 3 are granted three weeks' time as final chance for filing counter affidavit on record.

Inspite of specific direction and opportunities, steps not taken against respondent No.4 till date. Matter be placed before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers for necessary orders.

-2-

Item No.37

SLP(C) NO.10643/2012

Respondent Nos. 1 and 2 have failed to file counter affidavit within the time granted by the Hon'ble Court and as permissible under the rules.

On behalf of respondent No.3, the ld. Counsel, Mr Amalpushp Shroti has undertaken to file counter affidavit as well as has undertaken to furnish the correct, proper name of respondent No.3 to the ld. Counsel for the petitioner so as to facilitate moving of the application for necessary amendment in the cause list.

SLP(C) NO.10644/2012

All the three respondents have failed to file counter affidavit within the time as permissible under the rules.

SLP(C) NO.10645/2012

Respondent Nos. 1 to 4 have failed to file counter affidavit within the time granted by the Hon'ble Court and as permissible under the rules.

On behalf of respondent No.5, the ld. Counsel, Mr Amalpushp Shroti has undertaken to file counter affidavit as well as has undertaken to furnish the correct, proper name of respondent No.5 to the ld. Counsel for the petitioner so as to facilitate moving of the application for necessary amendment in the cause list.

List again on 18.2.2013.

| (M.A.SAYEED)
| REGISTRAR |

hj