

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.A. SAYEED

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).10643-10645/2012

HINDUSTAN COPPER LTD. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF M.P.& ORS. Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report )

SLP(C) NO.9246/2012

Date: 18/02/2013 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Ms Nandani Sen, Adv.  
Mr. Deba Prasad Mukherjee, Adv.  
Mr T.G.N.Narayanan Nair, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr Vikas Bansal, Adv.  
Mr. B.S. Banthia, Adv.  
Mr. Amalpushi Shrotri ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

SLP(C) NO.9246/2012

Respondent Nos. 1 to 3 have failed to file counter affidavit within the time granted by the Court.

Respondent no.4 is reported to be duly served through post but none appeared nor any steps taken on his behalf.

Matter to be listed before the Hon'ble Court as and when other connected matters would become ready.

SLP(C) NO.10643-10645/2012

The ld. Counsel for the petitioner to rectify the

-2-

Item No.22

office objection as regards filing of certificate of incorporation for amendment application already filed on record. Three weeks' time is granted.

Counter affidavit has not been filed by the duly represented respondents despite chance granted by the Court.

List again on 18.3.2013.

| | (M.A. SAYEED) |  
| | REGISTRAR |