

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A.Nos.7-9 in

Petition for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).10643-10645/2012

(From the judgement and order dated 01/12/2011 in MP No.2821/1988,MP No.3827/1993,WP No.3103/1994 of The HIGH COURT OF M.P AT JABALPUR)

HINDUSTAN COPPER LTD.  
VERSUS

Petitioner(s)

STATE OF M.P.&amp; ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for amendment of cause title and office report)

Date: 05/09/2013 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN B. LOKUR  
(In Chambers)For Petitioner(s) Ms. Nandini Sen, Adv.  
Mr. Deba Prasad Mukherjee, Adv.For Respondent(s) Mr. Vikas Bansal, Adv.  
Mishra Saurabh, Adv.  
Mr. B.S. Banthia, Adv.

Mr. Amalpushp Shroti ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

This is an application for amendment of cause title by amending the name of Madhya Pradesh Electricity Board to M.P. Poorva Kshetra Vidyut Electricity Vitran Company Ltd.

The application is allowed.

The amended memo of parties be filed within two weeks.

[ Usha Bhardwaj ]  
A.R-cum-P.S.[ Indu Pokhriyal ]  
Court Master